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SRES 570
A resolution designating October 17, 2014, as "National Alternative Fuel Vehicle Day".

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: Sep 18, 2014
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text of measure as introduced: CR S5798-5799)
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text of measure as introduced: CR S5798-5799)  (Sep 18,
2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-resolution/570 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Manchin, Joe, III [D-WV] 
Party: Independent   •   State: WV   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (5 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH Sep 18, 2014

Sen. Burr, Richard [R-NC] R · NC Sep 18, 2014

Sen. Mikulski, Barbara A. [D-MD] D · MD Sep 18, 2014

Sen. Rockefeller, John D., IV [D-WV] D · WV Sep 18, 2014

Sen. King, Angus S., Jr. [I-ME] I · ME Nov 19, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee Senate Referred To Sep 19, 2014

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Sep 18, 2014) 

Designates October 17, 2014, as National Alternative Fuel Vehicle Day to promote programs and activities that will lead

to the greater use of cleaner, more efficient transportation that uses new sources of energy.

Urges the people of the United States to: (1) increase the personal and commercial use of, and promote public sector

adoption of, cleaner and more energy-efficient alternative fuel and advanced technology vehicles; and (2) encourage the

adoption of federal policies to advance and adopt alternative, advanced, and emerging vehicle and fuel technologies

to reduce U.S. dependence on foreign oil.

Actions Timeline

Sep 18, 2014: Introduced in Senate
Sep 18, 2014: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text of measure as introduced: CR S5798-5799)
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